## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ME: FADORANA, Tadayukt	
OME ADDRESS: Facific Coast Cannery	. Stereston. B. C.
EGISTRATION NUMBER 03940	SEX: Male AGE: 19
CCUPATION: Student	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state whe artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner	ere, under what name and whether carried on by yourself
MPLOYER: None	
IARRIED? Mone	
IAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	None
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Bone
AGE OF CHILDREN:	None.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars  Mone
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Mone
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Mone
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	MENTS: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	MENTS: Bone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	Ments: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	MENTS: Done
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	MENTS: Mone  where policies are) None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)	MENTS: None  where policies are) None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	MENTS: None  where policies are)  None  Hone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Mone  EMENTS: None  where policies are) Mona  Registered claims or deposit of title deed) Mona
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	MENTS: None  where policies are)  None  Hone

LISVDE VAD BERSOAVI ERBEL	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PI  HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS,  Mone  Mon
LEVDE VAD PERSONAL EFFECT	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS,  BOURSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS,  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LA
TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT	Mone  BOUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LO
TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT	Mone  BOUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LO
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LA
exog . N	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOW
ewog	
Mone and to what date paid)	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
one E LO MHICH BVID:	BVKLICOTVES OF LEASE AND RENT AND DAT
	TVADIORDS AVME VAD ADDRESS: Mone
6 -moisevett , Vienned 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: PROLETO CORS
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IE FARM LAUD STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTE

	GAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION
4	TIBRS: Jone
6. MONEY	S OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None None None None None None None None
	DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
8. BANK	ACCOUNTS: Noma .
9. LIFE IN	ISURANCE: \$1,000.00 Life Insurance with Sun Life Assurance Co.
beneficiar 20 year e	y-Torayo Kadobana (mothew) Pales & consess
II. SAFETY	7 DEPOSIT BOX: None
LIABILITIE	S <sub>1</sub>
1. PERSON	NAL DEBTS: Mone :
2 TRADE	DEBTS: None
I certify	that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property
and indirect.	tion in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated thi	(Signature) Jackay 1942.  Witness
FOR DEPAR	TMENTAL USE

X

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE May 17/43
Our File No. 1007	
Full Name KADOHAMA, Tadayu	ned.
	s in Block Letters)
Registration No. 03940	V Male - Female Age Mar. 9/1923
	(Check)
Former Address Steveston,	B.C. Box 35
Date Evacuated 28/6/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
	(Check)
Fresent Address Taylor Lake,	Clinton B.C. 2316/66
Married - Single	
(Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother MURAKAMI) Torayo	Name of Father Toranosuke #03394
Names of Children under 16	
Names of Culturen duder to	
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian
	(Yes or No)
Additional Information Student	• Owner of Boat .

Jel 1007 JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMUTTEE RELEASE AND DESCRIPTE

#T.K.#

REG. or LIC. No.:

Van. 4038

NAVAL No.:

NW.001-C

CLAIM PAYABLE TO:

DISTUNCTIVES OF STREET

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

CLAIM No.: 539- Released

Owner at Time of Impounding:

B. C. Packers Ltd.

(Tadayuki KADOHAMA #03940, prile 1997, under C.S.A.)

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

this vesse, was released from our ody to the licensed owners, British columbia Packers Ltd. on March 16, 1942. On April 4, 1942 British Columbia Packers Ltd. received from Tedayuki Kabonaki a Release distills interest in the vessel upon payment to him of monies to the value of his equity under the Conditional Sale Agreement.

While in the custody of the Royal Canadian Navy, this vessel suffered damage to the value of \$140.64, as assessed by the surveyor for Mayal Service, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of

ONE HUNDRED AND RORES DOMARS

AND STORY CRIPS ----

(\$ 140.64 )

(of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of Vanciouver, 3, 6, DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty Official or License No. 4038 the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, thisegons

day of

WITNESS:

## SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: October 20, 1944

Name: Tadayuki KADOHAMA

03940

1007

Released Vessels (JFVDC)

Name of Vessel:

Boat File No.:

"T.K." 28'x7'x3'6", 6 HP Easthope

Lie. or Reg. No. :

Vancouver 4038

Naval No.:

NW.001-C

Owner's Valuation: \$650.00

JFVDC Valuation:

None

Gustodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale:

This vessel was being purchased from B. C. Packers Ltd. under a Conditional Sale

Agreement.

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers: A Release, dated April 4, 1942, signed by Tadayuki KADOHAMA, acknowledging the receipt of \$118.59 in payment of

Selling Price:

Kadohama's equity in the vessel, is on

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian the boat file.

Supervision Costs:

The vessel was released from custody to B. C. Packers Ltd. on March 16, 1942.

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat warmen:

New Westminster (While in custody)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Repairs: Claim 539-R - B. C. Packers Ltd. - \$140.64 (Unpaid)

Additional Information:

File So. 1907

FIREWALL PROPERTY SUSMANY

File So. 1907

File So. 1908

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 3, 1942, in which the only item he reported was a \$1,000.00 life insurance policy with the Sun Life Assurance Co. This did not come under the control of this office.

The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee show that this man was buying a boat from the B.C. Packers Ltd. under a conditional sale agreement. On April 4, 1942 KADOHAMA released his interest in this boat and acknowledged receipt of \$118.59 in payment of his equity.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$5.50 received as refund of subscription to War Savings Certificate. This amount is being remitted to him today.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

overle no limbilities of any kini. This records to cortified to be in secondaries with information of file.

> 4-77 rac Coone June 28, 1946.

Pacific Great Eastern RAILWAY MORRODORE

Lone Butte, B. c. Oct 26th 44%.

OUR PILE NO ....

The Custodian, Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Mr. Tadayuki KADOHAWA Reg. No. 03940 File No. 1007 Taylor Lake, Clinton, B. C. Rec'd OCT 29 1949

File No. 100 7

Als/
Reterred & Luckham

A short time ago you forwarded to Taylor Lake 2 Parcels
addressed to the above mentioned party. Manual These parcels
were picked up at Taylor Lake by a freend of the above mentioned and
they have held them here waiting for a forwarding address from the
consignse as he left before the parcels arrived at Taylor Lake.

The new address of Mr. Tadayuki Kadohama is 6265 - 10th Ave, Rosemont, P. Q. The freinds are now ready to forward the 2 parchae to Mr. Tadayuki at the latter address and are inquiring whether your department will pay the charges on these 2 Parcels as they understand that all goods held by you were to be returned prepaid.

Kindly advice if your office will Prepay the charges on this shipment and we will forward them to Mr. Kadohama at Rosemont, P. Q. and bill you with the charges. If you do not intend to pay the charges we will forward them collect to Mr. Kadohama.

Prompt reply appreciated.

Yours truly, of C. C. Smith, Rel. Agent.

November 1st 1949.

Mr. C. C. Smith, Rol. Agent, Pecific Great Sestern Smilesy, Lone Butte, B. C.

Dear Sire

Ros Mr. Tadayaki KADORAMA Regn. No. 03940 Taylor Lake, Clinton, B. C.

seed in receipt of your letter of the 26th inst., and in reply mish to advise you that it mill be in order to forward the two parcels to the above-mentioned at 6265 10th Avenue, Rosemount, P.C., and debit the account of the Custodian.

Yours truly,

W. J. Johnston, Office of the Custodian.